
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027872-2022 

Tender

Day Opportunities for Older People and Adults with
Physical Disabilities

Kirklees Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027872
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0372e8  
Published 4 October 2022, 3:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Vine Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD16NT

Contact

Gill Neale

Email

Gill.Neale@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027872-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027872-2022
mailto:Gill.Neale@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Day Opportunities for Older People and Adults with Physical Disabilities

Reference number

KMCAS-181

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders are invited by the Council from Providers with relevant experience and ability to
demonstrate sufficient capacity for the provision of Day Opportunities for Older People
and Adults with Physical Disability (the "Services"). 

The Day Opportunities Service will be available Monday to Friday offering meaningful
appropriate activity, both on and off site, and based in local, safe and comfortable venues.
Transport to and from the venues will be made available to eligible people from across the
whole of the geographical area in which the bidder is successful i.e. North or South
Kirklees. A nutritious midday meal and refreshments will also be made available for all
Service Users.

The anticipated commencement date for the Contract(s) is 1st April 2023.

The anticipated expiry date for the Contract(s) is 31st March 2026, with the option to
extend for a further period or successive periods up to 31st March 2028.

Further details regarding the Services required are set out at https://yortender.eu-
supply.com

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,091,210

https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 4 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North Kirklees

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

North Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Day Opportunities Service will be available Monday to Friday offering meaningful
appropriate activity, both on and off site, and based in local, safe and comfortable venues.
Transport to and from the venues will be made available to eligible people from across the
whole of the geographical area in which the bidder is successful i.e. North or South
Kirklees. A nutritious midday meal and refreshments will also be made available for all
Service Users.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.14) Additional information



Page 5 to 6

Up to two Contracts will be awarded for the North Kirklees Lot

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South Kirklees

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

South Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Day Opportunities Service will be available Monday to Friday offering meaningful
appropriate activity, both on and off site, and based in local, safe and comfortable venues.
Transport to and from the venues will be made available to eligible people from across the
whole of the geographical area in which the bidder is successful i.e. North or South
Kirklees. A nutritious midday meal and refreshments will also be made available for all
Service Users.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.14) Additional information

Up to two Contracts will be awarded for the South Kirklees Lot



Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 November 2022

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2026-02-23T08:27:29+0000
	TCPDF




